1
Features
• High Performance CMOS Technology
• Low Power Dissipation - Active and Standby
• Hardware and Software Data Protection Features
• DATA Polling for End of Write Detection
• High Reliability
– Endurance: 10 4 Cycles

Die Product Offering –
Battery Volt, 5 Volt, Low Volt
Ordering Code (1) VCC Device
TAA
Package
Configuration
AT28BV16-W 2.7V - 3.6V 250 ns Die
AT28BV16-DWF 2.7V - 3.6V 250 ns Wafer
AT28BV64-W 2.7V - 3.6V 250 ns Die
AT28BV64-DWF 2.7V - 3.6V 250 ns Wafer
AT28BV64B-W 2.7V - 3.6V 250 ns Die
AT28BV64B-DWF 2.7V - 3.6V 250 ns Wafer
AT28BV256-W 2.7V - 3.6V 250 ns Die
AT28BV256-DWF 2.7V - 3.6V 250 ns Wafer
AT28LV010-W 3.0V - 3.6V 250 ns Die
AT28LV010-DWF 3.0V - 3.6V 250 ns Wafer
AT28C16-W 4.5V - 5.5V 200 ns Die
AT28C16-DWF 4.5V - 5.5V 200 ns Wafer
AT28C64-W 4.5V - 5.5V 200 ns Die
AT28C64-DWF 4.5V - 5.5V 200 ns Wafer
AT28C64B-W 4.5V - 5.5V 200 ns Die
AT28C64B-DWF 4.5V - 5.5V 200 ns Wafer
AT28HC64B-W 4.5V - 5.5V 120 ns Die
AT28HC64B-DWF 4.5V - 5.5V 120 ns Wafer
AT28C256-W 4.5V - 5.5V 200 ns Die
AT28C256-DWF 4.5V - 5.5V 200 ns Wafer
AT28HC256-W 4.5V - 5.5V 120 ns Die
AT28HC256-DWF 4.5V - 5.5V 120 ns Wafer
AT28C010-W 4.5V - 5.5V 200 ns Die
AT28C010-DWF 4.5V - 5.5V 200 ns Wafer
Die Products
3
AT28C16 Die Map
Die Size: 137 X 117 mils
Connect Substrate to Ground
*Coordinates are calculated from die center point
AT28C17 Die Map
Die Size: 137 X 117 mils
Connect Substrate to Ground
*Coordinates are calculated from die center point
Die Pad Coordinates*